

AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TO  
RESOLUTION NO. RS2021-1201

Mr. President –

I hereby move to amend Resolution No. RS2021-1201 as follows:

- I. By amending the first recital clause and Section 1 of the resolution to reduce the maximum authorized aggregate principal amount of the general obligation bonds by \$15,000,000.
- II. By amending the project list attached to the Resolution in Exhibit A by deleting CIB Project ID # 22PW0003 and reducing the total amount allocated to NDOT by \$15,000,000.
- III. By amending Exhibit B to remove the reference to CIB Project ID # 22PW0003 on the NDOT – Restoration & Resiliency Capital Project Cost Itemization Form.

Sponsored by:

---

Bob Mendes  
Sharon Hurt  
Members of Council